Terms and Conditions - Dottridge Talent Management

Welcome to Dottridge Talent Management's website. By accessing and using this website, you agree to comply with the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully.

Information Collection and Usage:

- 1.1. All information submitted through forms on this website is collected and used solely for the purpose of Dottridge Talent Management. We do not share, sell, or distribute your personal information to third parties without your explicit consent.
- 1.2. Your information will be used to communicate with you regarding our services, promotions, updates, and any relevant information related to your talent management needs.
 - 1.3. By submitting your information through our website forms, you consent to receiving text messages, emails, or other communication methods for the purposes mentioned above.

Security and Privacy:

- 2.1. Dottridge Talent Management is committed to maintaining the security and confidentiality of your information. We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.
 - 2.2. Despite our best efforts, please be aware that no data transmission over the internet or any wireless network can be guaranteed to be 100% secure. As such, you acknowledge and accept any risks associated with submitting your information online.

Opt-Out and Unsubscribe:

- 3.1. You have the right to opt-out of receiving text messages, emails, or any other communications from Dottridge Talent Management at any time.
 - 3.2. To unsubscribe, simply follow the instructions provided in our communications or contact us directly through the contact information provided on our website.

Third-Party Websites:

4.1. Our website may contain links to third-party websites that are not operated by Dottridge Talent Management. We are not responsible for the content or practices of these external sites. We encourage you to review the terms and conditions and privacy policies of any third-party websites you visit.

Intellectual Property:

5.1. The content, trademarks, logos, and other intellectual property displayed on this website are the property of Dottridge Talent Management and its licensors. You are prohibited from using, reproducing, or distributing any of these materials without prior written permission from us.

Changes to Terms and Conditions:

6.1. Dottridge Talent Management reserves the right to modify or update these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. By continuing to use this website, you acknowledge and agree to be bound by the latest version of these terms.

Limitation of Liability:

7.1. Dottridge Talent Management shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from your use of this website, the information provided, or any actions taken based on the content displayed.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

8.1. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Your Country/State], and any disputes arising from these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of [Your Country/State].

By using Dottridge Talent Management's website and providing your information through our forms, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our website and services.